## 2021 FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# L20000010585

Entity Name: SOUTH FLORIDA QUALITY IMPORTS LLC

**Current Principal Place of Business:** 

4669 NW 22ND ST

COCONUT CREEK, FL 33063

FILED
Apr 16, 2021
Secretary o S at 1999, 058660 C

06/16/21 BM

## **Current Mailing Address:**

4669 NW 22ND ST

COCONUT CREEK, FL 33063 US

FEI Number: 85-3965273

Certificate of Status Desired: No

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

PIEDRAHITA, JUAN 1166 WEST NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE 309 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442 US

900368417179

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE:

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

Date

### Authorized Person(s) Detail:

Title

MGR

Name

PIEDRAHITA, JUAN

Address

1166 WEST NEWPORT CENTER

DRIVE SUITE 309

City-State-Zip: DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33442

Refunded Had No Authority to file

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 805, Flonda Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE: PIEDRAHITA, JUAN

PRESIDENT

04/16/2021

Electronic Signature of Signing Authorized Person(s) Detail

Date

Pg 2 Of 4

## McKnight, Rebecca "Becky"

From: FICARReinstCorpHelp

Sent:Friday, June 4, 2021 2:43 PMTo:McKnight, Rebecca "Becky"Subject:FW: Annual Report Filed in Error

Attachments: Sunbiz.org Payment Receipt

F30000010282

From: Michele Mueller <mmm@TrippScott.com> Sent: Wednesday, May 12, 2021 12:22 PM

To: FICARReinstCorpHelp <FICARReinstCorpHelp@Dos.myflorida.com>

Subject: RE: Annual Report Filed in Error

## EMAIL RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE

Our client had no authority to file an annual report for this entity.

(see email trail below)

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The information contained in this transmission may be privileged and confidential, and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately reply to the sender that you have received this communication in error and then delete it. Thank you.

COLLECTION OF DEBTS: A part of our practice involves the collection of debts for our clients. This notice is for those from whom we are seeking to collect a claimed debt. This communication is from a debt collector, is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained as a result of this letter or further communications with this office will be used for the purpose of collection of a debt.

From: FICARReinstCorpHelp [mailto:FICARReinstCorpHelp@Dos.myflorida.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 12, 2021 12:18 PM
To: Michele Mueller < mmm@TrippScott.com >
Subject: RE: Annual Report Filed in Error

Please reply to this email with a request stating that you had no authority to file an annual report for this entity and it will be forwarded to the appropriate section for review.

From: Michele Mueller <mmm@TrippScott.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 27, 2021 9:40 AM

To: FICARReinstCorpHelp < FICARReinstCorpHelp@Dos.myflorida.com >

Cc: corphelp@DOS.MyFlorida.com>

Subject: Annual Report Filed in Error

P43 Of 4

## EMAIL RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE

My client accidentally filed an annual report for the wrong entity. The entity they intended to file for is a foreign LLC but when they entered the document number, they put an L in front of the number instead of an M and didn't realize they had the wrong LLC.

They have filed the correct report but are wondering if there is any way that the report they filed for someone else's entity can be reversed and a credit issued. I have attached a copy of their payment receipt.

Please advise.

Thank you,



### Michele Mueller

#### **Paralegal**

110 SE Sixth Street, Suite 1500, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 | <a href="www.triposcott.com">www.triposcott.com</a>
Best Place to Work | Florida Trend | South Florida Business Journal | Sun-Sentinel

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The information contained in this transmission may be privileged and confidential, and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately reply to the sender that you have received this communication in error and then delete it. Thank you.

COLLECTION OF DEBTS: A part of our practice involves the collection of debts for our clients. This notice is for those from whom we are seeking to collect a claimed debt. This communication is from a debt collector, is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained as a result of this letter or further communications with this office will be used for the purpose of collection of a debt.

My 4 of 4

# McKnight, Rebecca "Becky"

From:

donotreply@sunbiz.org

Sent:

Friday, April 16, 2021 2:13 PM

To:

financeadmin financeadmin

Subject:

Sunbiz.org Payment Receipt

Security WARNING

This is an external email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know that the content is safe.

Thank you for submitting your payment to Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations. This email will serve as confirmation that your payment was received by our office. Your filing will be posted on our website http://www.sunbiz.org/in the order received.

The transaction information is listed below:

Receipt Number:

3804544836

Transaction Date/Time:

04/16/2021 02:12 PM

Card Number:

XXXX XXXX XXXX

Card Type:

MC

Approval Code:

089013

Payment Amount:

Tracking Number:

\$138.75

9999005866CC

Document Number:

L20000010585